
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4915
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
MISSING FILES
Prasad Dr. Bhagirath;Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the files relating to utilisation of funds meant for development of SCs/STs on the Common Wealth Games, have been reported missing;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any investigation in this regard;

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the action taken against the responsible officials;

(e) whether the Government has forwarded the case to the CBI for investigation; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the case?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (f): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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